ANOVA Example

Is there a difference between males and females on whether they like shows on ABC (at .05)? What is the average liking score of males and females for shows on ABC?

Ho: There is NO difference between males and females on whether they like shows on ABC.

H1: There a difference between males and females on whether they like shows on ABC.


Level of significance: .05

p-value: .018

.05  > .018 Therefore H1 true

There a difference between males and females on whether they like shows on ABC

[bookmark: _GoBack]On average, females rate their liking of shows on ABC at 3.4, while males rate their liking of shows on ABC at 2.3 (on a 6 point scale).




	Descriptives

	Like ABC shows

	
	N
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	Std. Error
	95% Confidence Interval for Mean
	Minimum
	Maximum

	
	
	
	
	
	Lower Bound
	Upper Bound
	
	

	male
	16
	2.3125
	1.19548
	.29887
	1.6755
	2.9495
	1.00
	5.00

	female
	14
	3.4286
	1.22250
	.32673
	2.7227
	4.1344
	1.00
	6.00

	Total
	30
	2.8333
	1.31525
	.24013
	2.3422
	3.3245
	1.00
	6.00




	ANOVA

	Like ABC shows

	
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	Between Groups
	9.301
	1
	9.301
	6.372
	.018

	Within Groups
	40.866
	28
	1.460
	
	

	Total
	50.167
	29
	
	
	





